MIT Art, Design & Technology University, Pune

(Eslablished by Govt. of Maharashira by MIT ADT University Act No. KXXIX of 2013)

MIT School of Food Technology, Pune

Date: 25.07.2023

Academic Calender-2023-24 (Proposed)

M. Tech. (Food Technology & Food Safety and Quality Management)

Academic Year: Dates (Proposed)

:rf, Academic Activity 0dd Term Even Term .
(I and OI) (I and IV)
1. | Registration notified date Sem. I- 25.07.2023 (Tuesday) Sem. IV - 02.01.2024 (Tucsday)
Sem, TII — 31.07.2023 (Monday) Sem. TI- 08 01.2024 (Monday)
2. Registration closing date Sem. I- 31.07.2023 (Monday) Sem. IV - 05.01.2024 (Friday)
Sem. I1I- 04.08.2023 (Friday) Sem. [I- 12.01.2024 (Friday)
3. | Registration with late fecs Sem, I- 01.08.2023 (Tuesday)- Sem. IV - 08.01.2024(Monday) to
03.08.2023 (Thursday) 10.01.2024 (Wednesday)
Sem. 11T — 07.08.2023 (Monday)- Sem. II- 15.01.2024 (Monday) to
09.08.2023 (Wednesday) 17.01.2024 (Wednesday)
4, Teaching program Sem. I- 01.08.2023 (Tucsday) Sem. IV - 08.01.2024(Monday)
commencement || Sem. III- 07.08.2023 (Monday) Sem. II- 16.01.2024 (Tuesday)
5. Submission of course lesson | Sem. I- 01.08.2023 (Tuesday)- Sem. IV - 08.01.2024 (Monday)-
plan by teachers 1| 07.08.2023 (Monday) 12.01.2024 (Friday)
Sem. I1I- 07.08.2023 (Monday)- Sem. II- 16.01.2024 (Tuesday)-
11.08.2023 (Friday) 19.01.2024 (Friday)
6. | University Foundation Day ! 11.08.2023 (friday) | T
7. | Induction program (1# year || Sem.I- 01.08.2023 (Tuesday- | =
students) 07.08.2023 (Monday)
8. University sports weck | —————— Dates will be declared by University
(Vishwanath Sports Meet) |
9. | Annual Gathering | e Dates will be declared by University
(Persona Fest) '
10. | AlumniMeet | T Dates will be declared by University
11. | Teachers Day . 05.09.2023 (Tuesday) | =~ --
12. | Mid Term Feedback | Sem. I & III: 15.09.2023 (Friday) to | Sem. I & IV: 19.02.2024
i 30.09.2023 (Saturday) (Monday) to 01.03.2024 (Friday)
13. | Continuous Assessment — 1 ' Sem. 1 & III: 21.09.2023 (Thursday) | Sem. I & IV: 04.03.2024
(CA-1) | | t027.09.2023 (Wednesday) (Monday) to 08.03.2024 (Friday)
14. | Rescarch Project Review | | Sem. III- (1¥ Review) Sem. II- (ORPW)
Report / ORPW Submission & On or before 30.09.2023(Saturday) On or before 15.03.2024(Friday)
15. | Mid Term Examination Sem. 1 & III: 03.10.2023 (Tuesday) to | Sem. I & IV: 11.03.2024
' l 09.10.2023 (Monday) (Monday) to 15.03.2024 (Friday)
16. | World Food Day r 16.10.2023 (Monday) e
(University Event)
17. | Class Commitiee Meeting i Sem. I- 27.10.2023 (Friday) Sem. II- 29.03.2024 (Friday)
|| sem. ITI- 26.10.2023 (Thursday) Semn. IV- 28.03.2024 (Thursday)
18. | Answer sheet (Mid Term Sem. I & III: On or before Sem. II & IV: On or before

Exam) display to students

30.03.20.% Saturday)
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and Marks display on notice
board

28.10.2023 (Saturday)

Dates will be notified by Scheol

Dates will be notified by School

19. | Parents - Teacher Meet
20. | Industry Visit/ Industry Dates will be notified after Dates will be notified after
Connect confirmation from concerned confirmation from concerned industry
industry
21. | Rescarch Project Review Sem. III- (2" Review) Sem. IV- (3" Review)
Report Submission On or befare 29/12/2023 (Friday) On or before 30/03/2024 (Saturday)
22. | Synopsis Submission e Sem. TV-15.04.2024 (Monday) On or
before
23. | Semester End feedback Sem. 1 & III - 20.11.2023 (Monday) Sem. 1 & IV - 15.04.2024 (Monday) td
10 30.11.2023 (Thursday) 30.04.2024 (Tuesday)
24, | Synopsis and Dissertation B Sem. IV-30/04/2024(Tucsday) On
Submission (Leose Bound) or before -
25, | Mock interviews B Dates will be notified by Training &
Placement Cell
26. | Submission of Practical Sem. 1 & I1I - 03.11.2023 (Friday) to | Sem. I & IV -29.04.2024
Manual/ Continuous 09.11.2023 (Thursday) (Monday) to 03.05 2024 (Friday)
Assessment - 2
27. | DPGC Meeting 22.11.2023 (Wednesday) 24.04.2024 (Wednesday)
28. | Review Session/ Remedial Sem. 111 - 20.11,2023 (Monday) to Sem. II & IV - 06.05.2024
Coaching 25.11.2023 (Saturday) (Monday) to 10.05.2024 (Friday)
Sem. I- 27.11.2023 (Monday) to
01.12.2023 (Friday)
59. | Examination Preparation | Sem. I - 27.11.2023 (Monday) to Sem. II & IV - 14.05.2024
period ! 30.11.2023 (Thursday) (Tuesday) to 16.05.2024 (Thursday)
| | Sem. I- 05.12.2023 (Tuesday)-
| | 08.12.2023 (Friday)
30. | BOS Mesting 30.11.2023 (Thursday) 30.04.2024 (Tuesday)
31. | Last teaching day Sem. 111 - 30.11.2023 (Thursday) Sem. 11 & IV, - 16.05.2024
Sem. I- 08.12.2023 (Friday) (Thursday)
32. | Semester End Examination Sem. 111, - 01.12.2023 (Friday) Sem. II & IV - 17.05.2024
(Practical) to 15.12.2023 (Friday) (Friday) to 29.05.2024 (Wednesday
Sem. I-11.12.2023 (Monday) to
22.12.2023 (Friday)
33. | Semcster End Examination | Sem. I - 18.12.2023 Sem. IT & IV - 30.05.2024
(Theory) (Mondzy) to 29.12.2023 (Friday) (Thursduy} .o 14.06.2024 (Friday)
Sem. I - 26.12.2023 (Tuesday) to
05.01.2024 (Friday)
34, | M. Tech. (Food Tech) | | =7~ 29/06/2024 on or before (Saturday)
Dissertation Viva voce
35. | Semester break Sem. III - 01.01.2024 (Monday) Sem. II -
to 05.01.2024 (Friday) 17.06.2024 (Monday) to 29.06.2024
Sem. [ - 08.01.2024 (Monday) to (Saturday)
12.01.2024 (Thursday)
36. | Result Declaration Dates will be declared by University | Dates will be declared by University
37. | Make up examination Dates will be declared by University | Dates will be declared by University
38. | Convocation || T e
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Summary of Teaching Days (Odd Term)

Teachin orking Days . -
Month Sem. 111 Sem. 1 Holiday date Significance
August, 2023 19 23 Actual Day Palkhi at Loni
September, 2023 20(39) 20(43) 15.08.2023 (Tuesday) Independence Day
October, 2023 18405(57+5) | 18+05(61+5) 30.08.2023 (Wednesday | Rakshabandhan
November, 2023 17(74+05) 17(78+05)) 19.09.2023 (Tuesday) Ganesh Chaturthi
December, 2023 0+23(74+28) | 6+17(84+22) 22.09.2023 (Friday) Gauri Poojan
28.09.2023 (Thursday) & | Anant Chaturdashi & 2nd
7 L2023 | e 0+05(84+27
anuary, 2023 e 29.00.2023 (Friday) Day

Teaching Days in Odd Term: Sem. ITT - 74

24.10.2023 (Tuesday} ==~

Vijaya Dashmi (Dasara)

10.11.2023 (Friday) to

Sem. 184 . Diwali Vacation
Working Days in Odd Term: Sem. III — 102 17.11.2023 (Friday)
- Sem.T-111 25.12.2023 (Monday) Christmas
(Inclusive of Examination Tenure)
* 01.01.2024 (Monday) New Year Day
!
Summary of Teaching Days (Even Term)
Teaching/Working Days : —_—
Month Sem. TV Sem. 1T Holiday date Significance
January, 2024 19 13 26.01.2024 (Thursday) Republic Day (Attendance
> ‘ mandatory)
February, 2024 23(42), 23(36) 08.03.2024 (Friday) Mahashivratri
March, 2024 16+05(58+05) | 16+05(52) 25.03.2024 (Monday) Holi 2" Day (Dhulivandan)
April, 2024 22(80+05) 22(74+05) 29.03.2024 (Friday) Coodlridag
May, 2024 13+11(93+16) | 13+11(87+16) 09.04.2024 (Tuesday) ~~*~ ;. Gudi Padwa
June, 2024 00+23(93+39) | 00+11(87+27) 11.04.2024 (Thursday) | Ramzan Id (Id Ul Fitar)
T ‘ 14.04.2024 (Sunda Dr. Babasaheb
July, 2024 | ( ) Ambedkar Jayanti
Teaching Days in Even Term: Sem. IV —93 01.05.20234 Maharashira Day
Sem. I1—87 (Wednesday)
Working Days in Even Term: Sem. IV —132
Sem. I—-114
(Inclusive of Examination Tenure)
|
Abstract

e No. of teaching days (odd term)
e No. of teaching days (even term)
¢ No. of teaching days in a year

1
e No. of educational working days (odd term)
e No. of educational working days (even term)
e No. of educational working da&s in a year

: 74 Days (Sem. III) & 84 Days (Sem. I)
: 93 Days (Sem. IV) & 87 Days (Sem. II)
: 167 Days (11 Year) & 171 Days (I Year)

: 102 Days (Sem. III) & 111 Days (Sem. I)
: 132 Days (Sem. IV) & 114 Days (Sem. II)
: 234 Days (Year IT) & 225 Days (Year I)
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